
55 Guyed Tower Parts List

Number of Guy Cables Req'd 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 8

Tower Height (Ft.) Part # 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300

Part Description

Guy Wire 3/16 EHS 5001 275 302 329 359 795 853 913 970 1580 1660 1750 1839 2619 2716 2858 2946 3050 3954 4083 4214 4351

Guy Wire 1/4 EHS 5002 336 375 407 440 504 540 580 616 678 713 753 793 852 887 943 983 1027 1074 1118 1157 1201

Guy Wire 5/16 EHS 5003 423 467 511 554 598 642 686 730 773 861 861 905 949 993 1036 1080 1123 1168 1218 1255 1299

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 3/16" 5004 6 6 6 6 12 12 12 12 18 18 18 18 24 24 30 30 30 36 36 36 36

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 1/4" 5005 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 5/16" 5006 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Thimble 1/4" 5008 12 12 12 12 18 18 18 18 24 24 24 24 30 30 36 36 36 42 42 42 42

Thimble 5/16" 5009 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Turnbuckle Eye to Jaw 1/2" x 12" 5011 6 6 6 6 9 9 9 9 12 12 12 12 15 15 18 18 18 21 21 21 21

Turnbuckle Eye to Jaw 5/8" x 12" 5012 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Anchor Rod 1/2" 5020 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Anchor Rod 3/4" 5021 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Anchor Grounding Kit 5014 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Base Grounding Kit 5015 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Turnbuckle Safety Kit 5017 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Guy Brackets #55 AME 55-GB 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 8

Ground & Roof Plate AME 55-BGR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Pier Pin 5019 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

AME 55 Mid Section AME 55 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Kit Parts List For AME 55 Guyed Tower

90 MPH Wind Speed - No Ice

Number of Guy Cables Req'd 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 5

Tower Height (Ft.) Part # 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190

Part Description

Guy Wire 3/16 EHS 5001 275 302 329 359 795 853 913 970 1580 1660

Guy Wire 1/4 EHS 5002 336 375 407 440 504 540 580 616 678 713

Guy Wire 5/16 EHS 5003 423 467 511 554 598 642 686 730 773 861

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 3/16" 5004 6 6 6 6 12 12 12 12 18 18

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 1/4" 5005 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Big Grip w/ End Sleeve 5/16" 5006 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Thimble 1/4" 5008 12 12 12 12 18 18 18 18 24 24

Thimble 5/16" 5009 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Turnbuckle Eye to Jaw 1/2" x 12" 5011 6 6 6 6 9 9 9 9 12 12

Turnbuckle Eye to Jaw 5/8" x 12" 5012 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Anchor Rod 1/2" 5020 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Anchor Rod 3/4" 5021 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Anchor Grounding Kit 5014 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Base Grounding Kit 5015 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Turnbuckle Safety Kit 5017 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Guy Brackets #55 AME 55-GB 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5

Ground & Roof Plate AME 55-BGR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Pier Pin 5019 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

AME 55 Mid Section AME 55 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Kit Parts List For AME 55 Guyed Tower

110 MPH Wind Speed - No Ice
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